



\$~62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 7607/2023**
AJAY GOSAIN

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sudhir Ojha, Advocate.

versus

THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND OTHERS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Aashneet Singh, APP for State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

21.05.2024

On petitioner taking steps within one week, issue fresh notice to the respondents within one week, returnable on 29.10.2024.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MAY 21, 2024/ssc

Click here to check corrigendum, if any