



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 7607/2023**

AJAY GOSAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND OTHERS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Raghuinder Verma, APP for the
State along with SI Deepak Kumar,
PS- Sabzi Mandi, Delhi.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

29.10.2024

%

1. Notice to the respondent nos. 2 & 3 could not be issued as PF was not filed.
2. Let notice be issued to the respondent nos. 2 & 3 on petitioner taking steps within a week through all permissible modes returnable on 30.01.2025.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

OCTOBER 29, 2024

R