



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 7607/2023**

AJAY GOSAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sudhir Kumar Ojha, Adv.
versus

THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND OTHERS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Shubhi Gupta, APP for State.
None for R-2 and 3.
SI Saurav Sharma, PS Sabji Mandi.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **30.01.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Notice could not be issued to the respondent no. 2 and 3 on account of non-filing the process fee.
3. Issue a fresh notice to the respondent no. 2 and 3 on petitioner taking necessary steps through all permissible modes including electronic mail, if any, returnable on 30.07.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JANUARY 30, 2025/kr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any