



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 7607/2023
AJAY GOSAINPetitioner

Through: Mr.Sudhir Kumar Ojha, Adv.

versus

THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND OTHERS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP
SI Vikash Fageria, P.S. Subzi Mandi

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA

ORDER

%

30.07.2025

1. Let fresh steps be taken to serve the unserved respondent nos. 2 and 3.
PF be filed within two weeks.
2. List on 16.12.2025.

ARUN MONGA, J

JULY 30, 2025/RN