



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 7607/2023**
AJAY GOSAIN

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Sudhir Kumar Ojha, Adv.

versus

THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND OTHERS

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Raj Kumar, APP with SI Brij
Mohan.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
27.04.2026

%

Let process be issued in terms of order dated 30.07.2025.

List on 13.08.2026.

MANOJ JAIN, J

APRIL 27, 2026/sw/pb